Figure 19.  Varying the carbohydrate and fat input at the same time for a random patient in the test

set to observe how this influences the predicted blood glucose.

Input \ Predicted blood glucose  Mean  Std. dev.

True carb & fat intake  149.24  23.35

Carbs x 4 & fat x 0  150.40  27.83

Carbs x 0 & fat x 4  151.15  24.43

Carbs x 0 & fat x 0  152.94  24.89

Carbs x 4 & fat x 4  154.29  33.45

Table 11.  Effect of varying carbohydrate and fat intake on the mean and standard deviation of the
predicted blood glucose (prediction horizon = 120 minutes).

5.7.4. Varying HbA1c

Figure 20.  Varying the HbA1c for a random patient in the test set to observe how this influences

the predicted blood glucose.

The model seems quite sensitive to changes in HbA1c value. As expected a higher HbA1c value

translates to higher peaks and a higher mean blood glucose. What might be surprising is that a

lower HbA1c value actually also has a higher standard deviation. This might be because a lower

43

HbA1c also increases the risk of hypoglycemia which would result in high blood glucose

fluctuations or because such a low value does not occur in the training data.

Input \ Predicted blood glucose  Mean  Std. dev.

True HbA1c (53)  150.49  22.32

HbA1c + 50% (80)  163.39  28.65

HbA1c + 25% (66)  154.83  24.04

HbA1c - 25% (40)  153.74  25.88

HbA1c - 50% (27)  170.01  37.36

Table 12.  Effect of varying HbA1c on the mean and standard deviation of the predicted blood
glucose (prediction horizon = 120 minutes).

5.7.5. Varying steps

Figure 20.  Varying step count input for a random patient in the test set to observe how this

influences the predicted blood glucose.

Input \ Predicted blood glucose  Mean  Std. dev.

True Steps  150.49  22.32

Steps x 20  144.43  24.34

Steps x 10  148.33  21.55

Steps x 5  150.15  21.82

Steps x 0  150.31  22.56

Table 13.  Effect of varying step count input on the mean and standard deviation of the predicted
blood glucose (prediction horizon = 120 minutes).